

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16787-16820/2008

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6940-6943 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 16787-16820/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no. 2.

Await service on respondent no. 1.

Petitioners to file proof of service on the standing counsel
concerned for respondent no. 1.

SLP(C) NO. 6940-6943 of 2009

Await service.

List again on 14.5.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar