

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).16787-16820/2008

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6940-6943 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.16787-16820/2008

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by
respondent No.2.

Petitioners to file proof of service of notice in respect
of respondent Nos.1 and 3 within three weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.6940-6943/2009

Await service.

List again on 26.8.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd