

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K   G U P T A

Petition(s)      for      Special              Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).16787-  
16820/2008

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15461 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6940-6943 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009                      These      Petitions      were      called      on      for      hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.16787-16820/2008

There      is      no      representation      for      the      petitioners  
today.

Despite      order      dated      26.8.2009      of      last      chance,  
petitioners failed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti

service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Item No.31

-2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an  
office report for default of the petitioners.

SLP(C) Nos.6940-6943/2009

Petitioners      to      file      process      fee      and      spare      copies  
within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice on both  
the respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.15461/2009

Await service.

Office to call for the report from the concerned  
Process Serving Agency, as neither undelivered cover nor POD  
has been received back.

Simultaneously, petitioners can take fresh steps for  
service of notice on the respondents within a week by  
registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 2.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd