

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16787-16820/2008

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 15461 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6940-6943 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 16787-16820/2008

File not received.

SLP(C) NO. 6940-6943/2009

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.
Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last

chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.23

SLP(C) NO. 15461/2009

Service is complete on the sole respondent but there
is no appearance.

List incomplete matters on 10.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj