

\212  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16787-  
16820/2008

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states  
at the Bar that the petitioners have filed  
application seeking permission of the Court for  
deleting the name of respondent No.3 from the array  
of parties in the SLP.

List the said application for hearing in normal  
course.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master