

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 69 TO 73 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).16787-16820/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in FA No.  
2673/2006, 2678-2695, 2697-2708 AND 2710-2712 OF 2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.3 FROM THE ARRAY OF  
PARTIES IN SLP(C) NOS.16795, 16807-16810 OF 2008)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 20/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the name  
of Respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of parties in  
SLP(C) Nos. 16795, 16807-16810 of 2008. The cause title  
be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master