

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10217-10250 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10305-10308 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10309 of 2011

Date: 27/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal NO. 10309 of 2011

Deleted.

C.A.NO.10217-10250 OF 2011

In this batch of appeals, service on all the respondents is complete.

Respondent No.3 in CA No.10225, 10237-240/2011 has been deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 20.1.2011.

Item No.36

-2-

It appears that the original record has not yet been received from the concerned High Court for want of necessary steps on the part of the learned counsel for the appellant viz., of depositing amount of Rs.1600/- with the Registry. The learned Advocate, Mr. Keshav Ranjan has undertaken to ascertain and verify the position and take necessary steps in two weeks' time.

On authentication of the record, the learned counsel for the parties to file the statement of case within the period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules 1966.

C.A.NO.10305-10308 of 2011

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served and represented through the learned Advocate, Ms.Asha G. Nair.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Original record from the concerned High Court is still awaited.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 4.10.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR