

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10217-10250 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10305-10308 of 2011  
Civil Appeal NO. 10309 of 2011

Date: 31/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Files not received.  
List again on 3.12.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj