

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10217-10250 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH
CA Nos.10305-10308 and 10309/2011
(with office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.10217-10250/2011

Service is complete and original record has been also received.

The learned counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case on record. However, the learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case within the stipulated period as provided under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966. Therefore, by virtue of

Item No.27

-2-

the provisions contained in Rule 39 of Order XV, he is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

CA Nos.10305-10308/2011

Service is complete.

Original record from the concerned High Court is awaited.

Reminder be issued on priority basis.

CA No.10309/2011

Office report not received.

List again on 1.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR