

\*

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10305-10308 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

AMOL ANANDRAO GOVARDHANE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.NO.10309/2011

Date: 01/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Shivaji M Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin Lonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10305-10308/2011

Registry to issue fresh reminder to the concerned High Court for transmitting the original record of the proceedings at the earliest.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10309/2011

Service in the matter is complete.

Original record has been also received. However, the office report indicates that parties have not filed statement of case till date.

List again on 18.7.2014.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj