

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10217-10250/2011

NAMDEO SHANKAR GOVARDHANE(D)THR.LRS. &amp; ORS ETC.ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST IN THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2019 AS PER R/P DT. 18.01.2019)

WITH C.A. Nos.10305-10308/2011 and 10309/2011

Date : 11-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Yogesh S. Kolte, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard learned senior counsel for the appellants and  
learned counsel for the respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER